

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2414/2019

MINU PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR RAJNISH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.151241/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.151243/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further
proceedings in Matrimonial Case No.59 of 2019 titled "Kumar
Rajnish Vs. Minu Pandey", pending before the Chief Judge,
Family Court, Sitamarhi, Bihar.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)