

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 2414/2019

MINU PANDEY & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR RAJNISH

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties and keeping in view the facts and circumstances of the case, the transfer petition is allowed.

Mat. Case No. 59 of 2019 pending before the Chief Judge, Family Court, Sitamarhi, Bihar is ordered to be transferred to Competent Court, Andheri(E), Mumbai (Maharashtra).

The Family Court, Sitamarhi, Bihar shall transfer the original records to the Competent Court, Andheri (E), Mumbai (Maharashtra) immediately.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
[SURYA KANT]

New Delhi.
February 26, 2021.

ITEM NO.13

Court 16 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2414/2019

MINU PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR RAJNISH

Respondent(s)

(Mediation Report received
IA No. 151241/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 26-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER(NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file]